

Jekegram, Pokhran Road No.1, Thane (W)-400 606 Maharashira, India CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805 www.raymond.in

July 15, 2023

To,
Manager - Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir.

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the proposed Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Raymond Limited ('RL' or the 'Demerged Company') and Raymond Consumer Care Limited ('RCCL' or the 'Resulting Company' or the 'Transferee Company') and Ray Global Consumer Trading Limited ('RG' or the 'Transferor Company') and their respective shareholders under section 230 to 232 read with section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Scheme')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the aforementioned application which was uploaded on the NSE Listing Centre on May 12, 2023 and which was published on the NSE website on June 23, 2023 for the general public.

In terms of Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/93 dated 20 June 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/000665 dated 23 November 2021 ('SEBI Master Circular'), please find enclosed the Complaint Report in the format specified in the SEBI Master Circular for the period June 23, 2023 till July 14, 2023.

The report on Complaints is also being uploaded on the website of the Company, i.e., <a href="https://www.raymond.in/investor">https://www.raymond.in/investor</a> as per the requirement of the said SEBI Master Circular.

For Raymond Limited

Rakesh Darji





Jekegram, Pokhran Road No.1, Thane (W)-400 606 Maharashira, India CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805 www.raymond.in

# **Report on Complaints** Period of Complaints Report: June 23, 2023 to July 14, 2023

## Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	Nil
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchange	Nil
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	Nil
4.	Number of complaints resolved	NA
5.	Number of complaints pending	NA

## Part B

Sr.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status		
No.			(Resolved/Pending)		
1.	Not Applicable				
2.					

**For Raymond Limited** 

Rakesh Darji





Jekegram, Pokhran Road No.1, Thane (W)-400 606 Maharashira, India CIN No. L17117MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805

July 15, 2023

To,
Manager - Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Application under Regulation 59A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the proposed Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Raymond Limited ('RL' or the 'Demerged Company') and Raymond Consumer Care Limited ('RCCL' or the 'Resulting Company' or the 'Transferee Company') and Ray Global Consumer Trading Limited ('RG' or the 'Transferor Company') and their respective shareholders under section 230 to 232 read with section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Scheme')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the aforementioned application which was uploaded on the NSE Listing Centre on May 12, 2023 and which was published on the NSE website on June 23, 2023 for the general public.

In terms of Regulation 59A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS\_Div1/P/CIR/2022/0000000103 dated 29 July 2022 and updated as on 01 December 2022 ('SEBI Circular'), please find enclosed the Complaint Report in the format specified in the SEBI Circular for the period June 23, 2023 till July 14, 2023.

The Report on Complaints is also being uploaded on the website of the Company, i.e., <a href="https://www.raymond.in/investor">https://www.raymond.in/investor</a> as per the requirement of the said SEBI Circular.

For Raymond Limited

Rakesh Darji





Jekegram, Pokhran Road No.1, Thane (W)-400 606 Maharashira, India CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805 www.raymond.in

## **Report on Complaints** Period of Complaints Report: June 23, 2023 to July 14, 2023

## Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	Nil
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchange(s)/ SEBI	Nil
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	Nil
4.	Number of complaints resolved	NA
5.	Number of complaints pending	NA

## Part B

Sr. No.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status (Resolved/Pending)	
1.	Not Applicable			
2.				

**For Raymond Limited** 

Rakesh Darji

